## Gavin School District 37 Building Use Guidelines- Comparison of Basic Fee Schedule

			Gavin #37			
	Classrooms	Libraries & Band Room	Multipurpose Room, Cafeteria, Kitchens and Gyms	buil	des 9	
Class I	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge		District Affiliated	
Class II	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	Less than 4 hours	Outside Organizations	
Class II	<b>★</b> \$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	More Than 4 hours	Outside Organizations	
Personnel co.	sts charged only if out	tside of normal workin	g hours of District Sta	ff		

			Antioch #34		
×	Classrooms	Libraries & Band Room	Multipurpose Room, Cafeteria, Kitchens and Gyms		j .
Class A	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge		District Student Groups
Class B	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge		Community Service groups
Class C	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge		Service Organizations
Class D	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		Commercial Organizations
Personnel cos	sts charged at an hour	ly rate of \$24.00 if ou	tside of normal workin	g hours of District Sta	ff

## Fox Lake #114

If Community orgainzations, other than student and school related orgainizations, request the use of school facilities when custodians are not present a fee of \$100 will be paid on Saturday and a fee \$125 will be paid on Sunday to defray the cost of having a custodian present.

Lake Bluff #65					
	Classrooms	Libraries & Band Room	Multipurpose Room, Cafeteria, Kitchens and Gyms		
Class A	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	District Student Groups	
Class B	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	Community Service groups	
Class C	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	Service Organizations	
Class D	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	Commercial Organizations	



